FIRST HORIZON NATIONAL CORP Form 8-K December 04, 2017

UNITED STATES

SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION

Washington, DC 20549

FORM 8-K

CURRENT REPORT

Pursuant to Section 13 or 15(d) of

The Securities Exchange Act of 1934

Date of report (Date of earliest event reported): December 4, 2017

First Horizon National Corporation

(Exact Name of Registrant as Specified in Charter)

TN001-1518562-0803242(State or other jurisdiction (Commission File Number) (IRS Employer Identification No.)of incorporation)

165 MADISON AVENUE MEMPHIS, TENNESSEE38103(Address of principal executive office)(Zip Code)

Edgar Filing: FIRST HORIZON NATIONAL CORP - Form 8-K

Registrant's telephone number, including area code: (901) 523-4444

(Former name or former address, if changed from last report)

Check the appropriate box below if the Form 8-K filing is intended to simultaneously satisfy the filing obligation of the registrant under any of the following provisions:

o Written communications pursuant to Rule 425 under the Securities Act (17 CFR 230.425) o Soliciting material pursuant to Rule 14a-12 under the Exchange Act (17 CFR 240.14a-12) o Pre-commencement communications pursuant to Rule 14d-2(b) under the Exchange Act (17 CFR 240.14d-2(b)) o Pre-commencement communications pursuant to Rule 13e-4(c) under the Exchange Act (17 CFR 240.13e-4(c)) Indicate by check mark whether the registrant is an emerging growth company as defined in Rule 405 of the Securities Act of 1933 (17 CFR §230.405) or Rule 12b-2 of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934 (17 CFR §240.12b-2).

Emerging growth company

If an emerging growth company, indicate by check mark if the registrant has elected not to use the extended transition period for complying with any new or revised financial accounting standards provided pursuant to Section 13(a) of the Exchange Act.

ITEM Departure of Directors or Certain Officers; Election of Directors; Appointment of Certain Officers;5.02. Compensatory Arrangements of Certain Officers.

(b) Departure of director

On December 4, 2017, R. Brad Martin submitted his written resignation from the Board of Directors of First Horizon National Corporation and its subsidiary, First Tennessee Bank National Association, effective immediately. Mr. Martin informed management that his decision to retire at this time was not due to any disagreement with management on any matter. Mr. Martin has served as a director since 1994.

SIGNATURES

Pursuant to the requirements of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934, the Registrant has duly caused this report to be signed on its behalf by the undersigned hereunto duly authorized.

 First Horizon National Corporation (Registrant)

 Date: December 4, 2017
 By: /s/ Clyde A. Billings, Jr. Clyde A. Billings, Jr. Senior Vice President, Assistant General Counsel, and Corporate Secretary